So that what you being are being presented with is in fact, the lower amount than 
the committee originally voted. 

Commissioner Withers:  Alright, I will make a motion 

Ms. Adler:  And, may I just?  I noted on what you have, if I could, that there is thirty-
seven thousand four hundred seventy dollars ($37,470,00) worth of smaller premiums 
that used to expire at a variety of times during the years, sports liability, medical liability, 
the Youth Center and so on, that we let… that in the last year moved so that they will all 
expire on May 1, to give a... while it’s a relatively small amount compared to the full